Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  |  10/02/2024 Viscor | a  Leviton company
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
Allura F
LED - Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire
DAMP
LOC

Allura F
LED - Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire
Order Key
- -
Type Voltage
Fixture/Housing
Construction**
OptionsDistributionCRI
CCT
Length
Nominal
Lumens
48
96
05 - 500 lm/ft
07.5 - 750 lm/ft
10 - 1000 lm/ft
12.5 - 1250 lm/ft
15 - 1500 lm/ft
17.5 - 1750 lm/ft
20 - 2000 lm/ft
LD82 - 80% up / 20% down
LD73 - 70% up / 30% down
LD64 - 60% up / 40% down
UNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V
C91 - Stand-alone unit with two flat finished ends
M56 - Start unit of configurable system with
  one flat finished end and one open end
M57 - Middle unit of configurable system with
  two open ends
M58 - End unit of configurable system with
  one flat finished end and one open end
ALR LEDF
Driver Options
B39  Emergency Battery Pack
 (For 347 Input Voltage Consult Factory)
Finish Options
Matte White - standard
F01 Black
F14 Gray Reflective
F99 Custom RAL (Specify RAL No.)++
Controls Options
For advanced wireless controls Click Here.
^ 90+ CRI reduces lumen output by 20%,  Consult
factory for lead times and availability.
* When Selecting 2765KT, if a tunable white-compatible
control is not selected the luminaire will come
standards with two sets of 0-10V wires for dimming and
color tuning (see tunable white diagram for details). For
compatible control options please consult factory.
**For all units, power feeds, canopies & air craft cables
must be ordered separately. See “How to order” section
for details.
† Light distribution options will reduce total output as
follows: LD46 = -19%, LD28 = -24%, LD01 = -29%. Consult
factory for custom lumen options.
++Minimum order quantity may apply. Consult factory.
Other options may be available, consult factory.
Specifications and data subject to change without
notice.
EXAMPLE: ALRF48-LED840K010LUNV-C91
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
2765KT - 2700-6500 K
(Tunable White)*
8 - (80+)
9 - (90+)
LF
How to Order configurable system
***One power feed is recommended for every 60 feet based on 6000 lumens unit on 120V 15A current.
***For other suspension kit lengths, please consult factory. The standard finishing for fixtures, connectors, and
suspension kits is white. Other finishing option may be available, consult factory
† Emergency suspension kit must be connected to the housing containing emergency battery pack.
Step 1) Select desired unit from order key
above
Part# Description
KIT00200 48” Air Craft Cable & Canopy
KIT00201 5-Wire UNV Power Feed with 48” Air Craft
Cable & Canopy
KIT00221† 6-Wire UNV Power Feed with 48” Air Craft
Cable & Canopy (Emergency)
KIT00202 3-Wire 347V Power Feed with 48” Air
Craft Cable & Canopy (Non-dimmable)
KIT00203 5-Wire 347V Power Feed with 48” Air
Craft Cable & Canopy
Step 2) For configurable system only, select
desired connector(s). or stand-alone models,
see step 3.
Step 3) Select suspension kit(s) and power feed(s)***
Part # Description
C91 Stand-alone unit
M56 Start Unit
M57 Middle Unit
M58 End Unit
Part # Description
For straight row mounting,
no connector needed
KIT00485 Elbow Connector
(90 Degrees)
KIT00486 T Connector
KIT00487 Cross Connector
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  |  10/02/2024 Viscor | a  Leviton company
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
Allura F
LED - Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire
LED Performance Data
Light
Distribution Size Nominal
Lumens
Delivered
Lumens
Up-Light
Lumens
Down-Light
Lumens Watts Lumens
Per Watt
LD82
48
05LF - 2000 2036 1629 407 11 164
07.5LF - 3000 3026 2421 605 19 161
10LF - 4000 4007 3206 801 22 158
12.5LF - 5000 5051 4041 1010 32 156
15LF - 6000 6011 4809 1202 34 154
17.5LF - 7000 7034 5627 1407 46 150
20LF - 8000 8046 6437 1609 47 150
96
05LF - 4000 4073 3258 815 22 164
07.5LF - 6000 6053 4842 1211 38 161
10LF - 8000 8014 6411 1603 45 158
12.5LF - 10000 10028 8022 2006 64 156
15LF - 12000 12023 9618 2405 69 154
17.5LF - 14000 14068 11254 2814 93 152
20LF - 16000 16092 12874 3218 95 150
LD73
48
05LF - 2000 2065 1446 620 12 154
07.5LF - 3000 3069 2148 921 20 151
10LF - 4000 4062 2843 1219 24 149
12.5LF - 5000 5044 3531 1513 34 146
15LF - 6000 6085 4260 1826 37 144
17.5LF - 7000 7046 4932 2114 50 142